
OXFAM INDIA POLICIES AND THEIR COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL AND DISCIPLINARY POLICY  

S. No. Name Designation Email ID Number 

1 Ritu Mendiratta Manager-Human Resource and Administration ritu@oxfamindia.org 9810898968 

2 Mirza Firoz Beg Project Lead- Social Inclusion mirza@oxfamindia.org 9771419701 

3 Amrita Sharma Head - Individual Fundraising amrita@oxfamindia.org 9739937319 

4 Nand Kishor Singh Regional Manager – UP nand@oxfamindia.org 8004921383 

5 Namit Agarwal Lead Specialist – Private Sector Engagement namit@oxfamindia.org 9654437800 

6 Himanshi Matta Media Coordinator himanshi@oxfamindia.org 8860182310 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR CHILD PROTECTION POLICY  

S. No. Name Designation Email ID Number 

1 Pankaj Anand Director - Programmes & Advocacy pankaj@oxfamindia.org 9871124028 

2 Julie Thekkudan Lead Specialist  - Gender Justice julie@oxfamindia.org 9810573397 

3 Somya Dimri Programme Coordinator - Education somya@oxfamindia.org 9899414077 

4 Prem Kumar Anand Programme Officer - Economic Justice prem@oxfamindia.org 7033595610 

5 Rukmani Panda Programme Officer - Gender Justice rukmini@oxfamindia.org 9439339388 

6 Urmimala Sengupta Programme Officer - Gender Justice urmimala@oxfamindia.org 9706671051 

7 Megha Sharma HR Officer megha@oxfamindia.org 9810409467 

8 Enakshi Ganguly Thakur Ex-officio Member enakshi@haqcrc.org 

  

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE  INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR DELHI OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Itishree Sahoo Manager-MEL itishree@oxfamindia.org 9999003020 

Internal Members Abhay Kumar Singh Finance Officer abhay@oxfamindia.org 9717499072 

  Deepali Rao HR Coordinator deepali@oxfamindia.org 9999948816 

  Nawaz Alam 
Partnership Development 
Coordinator nawaz@oxfamindia.org 9718461171 

External Member Devika Singh   devika.c.singh@gmail.com   

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE  INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR BHUBANESWAR OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Ritu Mendiratta Manager-HR and Administration ritu@oxfamindia.org 9810898968 

Internal Members Rukmani Panda Programme Officer - Gender Justice rukmini@oxfamindia.org 9439339388 

  
M Santosh Kumar 
Patra Programme Officer-Essential Services santoshk@oxfamindia.org 9861525687 

External Member Prof Asha Hans   sansristi@rediffmail.com   
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE  INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR PATNA OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Diya Dutta Manager - Research diya@oxfamindia.org 9999003020 

Internal Members Sushmita Goswami Programme Officer - Gender sushmita@oxfamindia.org 8521838567 

  Vivek Finance Officer vivekp@oxfamindia.org 9771416590 

External Member Dr Sharad Kumari   drsrd.kumari@gmail.com    

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE  INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR LUCKNOW OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Itishree Sahoo Manager-MEL itishree@oxfamindia.org 9999003020 

Internal Members Ritika Sibal Operations Executive ritika@oxfamindia.org 8957555500 

  Binod Sinha Programme Coordinator binod@oxfamindia.org 8687955444 

External Member Nishi Mehrotra   nishi.mehrotra@gmail.com   

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE  INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR RAIPUR OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Ritu Mendiratta Manager-HR and Administration ritu@oxfamindia.org 9810898968 

Internal Members Arpita Paul Operations Executive arpita@oxfamindia.org 9589092469 

  Prakash Gardia Programme Coordinator prakashg@oxfamindia.org 9589092470 

External Member Manjeet Kaur Bal       

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE  INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR KOLKATA OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Sharmistha Bose Economic Justice- Lead Specialist sharmistha@oxfamindia.org 9811592955 

Internal Members Vinuthna Patibandla Programme Officer vinuthna@oxfamindia.org 9903177355 

  Ignatius Xess Humanitarian Logistics Officer ignatius@oxfamindia.org 9007767708 

External Member TBC     

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR BANGALORE TRAILWALKER & FUNDRAISING OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Amrita Sharma Head - Individual Fundraising amrita@oxfamindia.org 9739937319 

Internal Members Bhisma Kumar Bai Officer - Public Engagement bhisma@oxfamindia.org 9549272017 

  
Indu N 

Partnership Development 
Executive indu@oxfamindia.org 9845459568  

External Member Lavanya Mehra   lavanyamehra@gmail.com    

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR MUMBAI TRAILWALKER, FUNDRAISING & PUNE OFFICE 

Committee Name Designation Email ID Number 

Presiding Officer Mallika Tatavarty 
Regional Head - Partnership 
Development South India mallika@oxfamindia.org 9972251075 

Internal Members Avni Kulkarni HR/Admin/IT Executive avni@oxfamindia.org 8793226364 

  
Swapnil Nikam 

Partnership Development 
Executive swapnil@oxfamindia.org 9773046214 

External Member Nirja Bhatnagar   nirjabhatnagar@gmail.com   
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